	SIPE		J.02 00	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JUL 2 5 2000 B		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
	BADEN	10-04-2000)	
RECORD				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please	101478904	or copy(les).	
Submission Type XX New	Conveyance XX Assignm	<u> </u>	eement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	ame	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	_	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	nt Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>	Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Noel Mayo			07 17 00	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			79122048	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Lutron Electronics Co.,	Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Pennsy	lvania		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 7200 Suter Road			of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Coopersburg	Pennsylva State/Co	nia, U.S.A. 1803	36 Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddraee	Enter for the first Receiving Par		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
2000 NTHAI1 00000270 122421 29122048 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2000 NTHAI1 00000270 122421 29122048) 1581 40.00 CH			-	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0083

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 610-282-3800			
Name [Mark E. Rose, Pa	tent Attorney				
Address (line 1)	Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.					
Address (line 2)	7200 Suter Road					
Address (line 3)	Coopersburg, Pen	nsylvania 18036				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance do nents.	cument # 2			
	Number(s) or Patent		k if additional numbers attached			
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	' ' ''			
29/122,048	nt Application Number	(,5)	tent Number(s)			
]					
	being filed together with a <u>nev</u> named executing inventor.	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation was Month Day Year			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)					
Enter	PCT application number	er PCT PCT	PCT			
_	f a U.S. Application Nu ot been assigned.	mber PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Pr	operties Enter ti	ne total number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Deposit A	f Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account XX				
•		if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 122421			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No			
Statement and	d Signature					
	copy is a true copy of	nd belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to depos	_ ,			
Mark E. R	ose	Mark E. Rose	JULY 21, 2000			
Name of	f Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0084 Serial No. <u>29/122,048</u> Filed: <u>April 14, 2000</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Noel Mayo of 2000 South College Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19121; along with Joel S. Spira of 1506 Pleasant View Drive, Coopersburg, Pennsylvania 18036; and Robert E. Weinberg of 8802 Claussville Road, Fogelsville, Pennsylvania 18051, invented certain new and useful ornamental design for a LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL (Docket No. 00-034 D2) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on April 14, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, Lutron Electronics Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, with a place of business at 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, Pennsylvania 18036-1299, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to said application, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and designees, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and designees; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors, assigns and designees, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, including, without limitation, the International Convention, the European Patent Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application, or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, but without expense to me, I shall sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or designees may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon, and shall furnish to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or designees any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements, and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of

Mayo Assignment

PATENT REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0085

said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
State of Ohio .) SS: County of Yranklen
On this/_7 day of, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Noel Mayo, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
JENNY EVERSOLE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-17-01 Notary Public

MayoAssignment

RECORDED: 07/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0086